

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT JUNE 30, 2021

(Unit: Baht)

Assets	<i>Note</i>	June 30, 2021	December 31, 2020
		(UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)	(AUDITED)
Current assets			
Cash and cash equivalents	5	104,282,234.18	175,942,839.82
Trade and other current receivables	6	23,151,827.01	58,637,717.45
Inventories	7	158,985,931.27	209,016,057.24
Other current financial assets	8	330,000,000.00	250,432,214.58
Total current assets		616,419,992.46	694,028,829.09
Non-current assets			
Property, plant and equipment	9	154,170,964.72	165,821,307.64
Right-of-use assets	10.1	98,168,622.23	100,091,561.11
Other intangible assets	11	24,306,127.19	22,742,739.87
Deferred tax assets	12	56,095,776.56	43,633,326.52
Other non-current assets	13	36,941,470.36	55,937,561.81
Total non-current assets		369,682,961.06	388,226,496.95
Total assets		986,102,953.52	1,082,255,326.04

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED)
AS AT JUNE 30, 2021

(Unit: Baht)

Liabilities and shareholders' equity	<i>Note</i>	June 30, 2021 (UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)	December 31, 2020 (AUDITED)
Current liabilities			
Trade and other current payables	14	56,863,953.47	88,011,611.46
Current portion of lease liabilities	10.2	<u>44,734,903.33</u>	<u>73,451,452.26</u>
Total current liabilities		<u>101,598,856.80</u>	<u>161,463,063.72</u>
Non-current liabilities			
Lease liabilities	10.2	66,866,808.57	48,624,312.13
Non-current provisions for employee benefit	15	13,734,694.69	16,407,376.00
Other non-current provisions		5,546,470.00	5,820,645.00
Other non-current liabilities		<u>762,250.00</u>	<u>2,036,750.00</u>
Total non-current liabilities		<u>86,910,223.26</u>	<u>72,889,083.13</u>
Total liabilities		<u>188,509,080.06</u>	<u>234,352,146.85</u>
Shareholders' equity			
Share capital			
Authorized share capital			
3,022,610,000 common shares of Baht 0.10 each		<u>302,261,000.00</u>	<u>302,261,000.00</u>
Issued and paid-up share capital			
3,006,868,535 common shares of Baht 0.10 each		300,686,853.50	300,686,853.50
Share premium on ordinary shares		592,711,215.04	592,711,215.04
Equity-settled share-based payment		16,302,071.90	16,302,071.90
Treasury stocks		(99,690,176.42)	(99,690,176.42)
Retained earnings (deficit)			
Appropriated			
Legal reserve		30,226,100.00	30,226,100.00
Reserve for treasury stocks		99,690,176.42	99,690,176.42
Unappropriated		<u>(142,332,366.98)</u>	<u>(92,023,061.25)</u>
Total shareholders' equity		<u>797,593,873.46</u>	<u>847,903,179.19</u>
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity		<u>986,102,953.52</u>	<u>1,082,255,326.04</u>

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)

(Unit: Baht)

	<i>Note</i>	2021	2020
Revenues from sales	<i>19</i>	73,249,822.21	125,465,184.90
Cost of sales		<u>(49,891,344.45)</u>	<u>(60,160,490.76)</u>
Gross profit		<u>23,358,477.76</u>	<u>65,304,694.14</u>
Other income		7,706,017.66	2,280,603.94
Distribution costs		(44,553,060.32)	(82,687,883.45)
Administrative expenses		(28,644,709.67)	(33,913,819.34)
Impairment loss of assets		<u>(944,521.79)</u>	<u>(20,974,005.85)</u>
Profit (loss) from operation activities		(43,077,796.36)	(69,990,410.56)
Finance income		784,720.21	1,187,007.54
Finance costs		<u>(1,616,122.37)</u>	<u>(767,629.07)</u>
Profit (loss) before income tax expense		(43,909,198.52)	(69,571,032.09)
Tax income (expense)		<u>8,731,619.17</u>	<u>8,209,492.54</u>
Profit (loss) for the period		(35,177,579.35)	(61,361,539.55)
Other comprehensive income		<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period		<u><u>(35,177,579.35)</u></u>	<u><u>(61,361,539.55)</u></u>
 Earnings per share			
Basic earnings (loss) per share	<i>18</i>	(0.01)	(0.02)

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)

(Unit: Baht)

	<i>Note</i>	2021	2020
Revenues from sales	<i>19</i>	204,744,376.35	392,732,623.64
Cost of sales		<u>(113,902,396.31)</u>	<u>(177,154,898.72)</u>
Gross profit		<u>90,841,980.04</u>	<u>215,577,724.92</u>
Other income		12,886,078.47	3,585,672.43
Distribution costs		(104,459,971.94)	(207,503,235.81)
Administrative expenses		(57,815,749.94)	(96,677,195.94)
Impairment loss of assets		<u>(2,316,989.76)</u>	<u>(20,974,005.85)</u>
Profit (loss) from operation activities		(60,864,653.13)	(105,991,040.25)
Finance income		1,523,421.64	2,934,148.32
Finance costs	<i>10.2</i>	<u>(3,430,524.28)</u>	<u>(5,765,993.70)</u>
Profit (loss) before income tax expense		(62,771,755.77)	(108,822,885.63)
Tax income (expense)	<i>12</i>	<u>12,462,450.04</u>	<u>7,782,164.12</u>
Profit (loss) for the period		(50,309,305.73)	(101,040,721.51)
Other comprehensive income		<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period		<u><u>(50,309,305.73)</u></u>	<u><u>(101,040,721.51)</u></u>
 Earnings per share			
Basic earnings (loss) per share	<i>18</i>	(0.02)	(0.03)

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)

(Unit: Baht)

	<i>Note</i>	Retained earnings							Total shareholders' equity
		Issued and paid-up share capital	Share premium on ordinary shares	Equity-settled	Treasury stocks	Appropriated			
				share-based payment		Legal reserve	Reserve for treasury stocks	Unappropriated	
Balance as at January 1, 2020		300,686,853.50	592,711,215.04	16,302,071.90	(99,690,176.42)	30,226,100.00	99,690,176.42	117,184,841.25	1,057,111,081.69
Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period		-	-	-	-	-	-	(101,040,721.51)	(101,040,721.51)
Dividend paid	17	-	-	-	-	-	-	(107,790,968.16)	(107,790,968.16)
Balance as at June 30, 2020		<u>300,686,853.50</u>	<u>592,711,215.04</u>	<u>16,302,071.90</u>	<u>(99,690,176.42)</u>	<u>30,226,100.00</u>	<u>99,690,176.42</u>	<u>(91,646,848.42)</u>	<u>848,279,392.02</u>
Balance as at January 1, 2021		300,686,853.50	592,711,215.04	16,302,071.90	(99,690,176.42)	30,226,100.00	99,690,176.42	(92,023,061.25)	847,903,179.19
Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period		-	-	-	-	-	-	(50,309,305.73)	(50,309,305.73)
Balance as at June 30, 2021		<u>300,686,853.50</u>	<u>592,711,215.04</u>	<u>16,302,071.90</u>	<u>(99,690,176.42)</u>	<u>30,226,100.00</u>	<u>99,690,176.42</u>	<u>(142,332,366.98)</u>	<u>797,593,873.46</u>

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)

	<i>(Unit: Baht)</i>	
	2021	2020
Cash flows from operating activities		
Profit (loss) before income tax	(50,309,305.73)	(101,040,721.51)
Adjustment profit before income tax to cash receipt (disbursement)		
from operating activities		
Depreciation and amortization	47,536,518.83	68,962,342.11
(Reversed) Allowance for expected credit losses	(36,288.00)	(4,879.00)
Loss on devaluation of inventories	27,817,511.87	4,696,144.81
(Gain) loss on sales of assets	160,067.23	(79,171.99)
Loss on write-off property, plant and equipment	3,986,711.70	7,702,750.20
Unrealized loss (gain) on exchange rate	20,595.88	(26,604.75)
Loss on impairment of property, plant and equipment	833,020.55	10,708,930.31
Loss on impairment of deposits	-	10,265,075.54
Loss on credit impairment	-	101,121.55
(Reversed) Loss on impairment of property, plant and equipment	(2,502,742.49)	-
(Reversed) Impairment loss on deposits	(2,312,704.59)	-
Reduction in lease payments by lessors	(3,901,138.91)	-
Deferred (income) for reward points	390,437.29	15,924.22
Non-current provisions for employee benefit	1,869,745.07	1,025,279.51
Finance revenues	(1,523,421.64)	(2,934,148.32)
Finance costs	3,430,524.28	5,765,993.70
Tax (income) expense	<u>(12,462,450.04)</u>	<u>(7,782,164.12)</u>
Profit from operation before changes in		
operating assets and liabilities	12,997,081.30	(2,624,127.74)
(Increase) Decrease in changes of operating assets		
Trade and other current receivables	36,302,809.83	47,575,176.12
Inventories	22,212,614.10	39,885,913.75
Other non-current assets	<u>21,308,796.04</u>	<u>11,750,912.52</u>
(Increase) Decrease in changes of operating assets	<u>79,824,219.97</u>	<u>99,212,002.39</u>

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.

BEAUTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(UNAUDITED / REVIEWED ONLY)

	<i>(Unit: Baht)</i>	
	2021	2020
Increase (Decrease) in changes of operating liabilities		
Trade and other current payables	(26,150,315.91)	(78,461,210.29)
Other non-current liabilities	<u>(1,274,500.00)</u>	<u>(895,200.00)</u>
Increase (Decrease) in changes of operating liabilities	<u>(27,424,815.91)</u>	<u>(79,356,410.29)</u>
Cash generated (paid) from operation	65,396,485.36	17,231,464.36
Employee benefit obligations paid	(4,542,426.38)	(3,744,426.26)
Finance costs paid	(3,430,524.28)	(5,765,993.70)
Income tax paid	<u>(96,821.95)</u>	<u>(183,013.88)</u>
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	<u>57,326,712.75</u>	<u>7,538,030.52</u>
Cash flows from investing activities		
Proceeds form finance income	839,612.20	2,571,367.81
(Increase) Decrease in other current financial assets	(79,567,785.42)	200,000,000.00
Building and equipment acquisition	(8,783,780.55)	(4,344,222.22)
Proceeds from sales of equipment	746,014.59	125,810.44
Other intangible assets acquisition	<u>(3,166,322.50)</u>	<u>(3,851,490.00)</u>
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities	<u>(89,932,261.68)</u>	<u>194,501,466.03</u>
Cash flows from financing activities		
Dividend paid	(9,647.55)	(107,440,256.87)
Payments for lease liabilities	<u>(39,045,409.16)</u>	<u>(38,455,406.44)</u>
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities	<u>(39,055,056.71)</u>	<u>(145,895,663.31)</u>
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	(71,660,605.64)	56,143,833.24
Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the period	<u>175,942,839.82</u>	<u>154,656,264.42</u>
Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the period	<u>104,282,234.18</u>	<u>210,800,097.66</u>

Notes to financial statements are parts of these financial statements.